

R SHEET LY

Docket No. <u>2365,100</u> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1.71-90

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) VOLVO GM HEAVY TRUCK CORPORATION Name: VOLVO TRUCKS NORTH AMERICA, INC. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Address: 7900 National Service Road ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Greensboro, North Carolina 27402 Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association \_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Merger ☐ Assignment Change of Name 33 Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Security Agreement Other 沙屋 If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:

(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: June 5, 1997 □ No 4. Application number(s) or trademark registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 046992, 801233, 959234, 1612474, 1704797 and 1973946 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).... \$ 165.00 Thomas E. Fisher Watts, Hoffmann, Fisher & Heinke Co. Enclosed 1100 Superior Avenue, Suite 1750 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518 Telephone 216-241-6700 8. Deposit account number: <u>23-063</u>0 01/21/1999 DHGUYEN 00000213 046992 40.00 OP 125.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 02 FC:482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas E. Fisher Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

#### NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

State of Ohio	)
	) ss
County of Cuyahoga	)

This certifies that the attached document is a true and accurate copy of an actual certificate from the Secretary of State of Delaware attesting to the change of corporate name from Volvo GM Heavy Truck Corporation to Volvo Trucks North America, Inc.

Notary Public

THOMAS E. FISHER, Attorney at Law Notary Pt Life - State of Gode My Commission has an edge of the date date, pt ADS A.C.

### State of Delaware

PAGE 1

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "VOLVO TRUCKS NORTH AMERICA, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1986, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1989, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1992, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1994, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VOLVO GM HEAVY TRUCK CORPORATION" TO "VOLVO TRUCKS NORTH AMERICA, INC.", FILED THE FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION, FILED THE FIFTH DAY OF JUNE,

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

8687273

DATE:

10-06-97

2106601 8310 971335394

### State of Delaware

PAGE 2

# Office of the Secretary of State

A.D. 1997, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION, FILED THE FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1997, AT 9:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2106601 8310

971335394

AUTHENTICATION:

8687273

DATE:

10-06-97

# U.S. TRADEMARKS

Reg. No.	Issue Date	<u>Mark</u>	Docket No.
46,992	Oct. 17, 1905	AUTOCAR	3-679
801,233	Jan. 4, 1966	AUTOCAR	3-684
959,234	May 22, 1973	XPEDITOR	6-126
1,612,474	Sept. 4, 1990	INTEGRAL SLEEPER	10-209
1,704,797	Aug. 4, 1992	INTEGRAL SLEEPER	12-124
1,973,946	May 14, 1996	VECTRO	13-221

**RECORDED: 01/21/1999**